Dr. Sukumar J. Magdum Foundation, Jaysingpur

Late Mrs. Housabai Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital,
A/p.- Nimshirgaon, Tal. - Shirol, Dist. - Kolhapur - 416101 (Maharashtra)

Fees Structure For First Year B.H.M.S. - A.Y.-2023-2024

A) College Fees (This Fees Is Subject To Change From Fees Regulatory Authority.)

# Applicable for Only State Quota CAP Round Admitted
Particular Open & AlQ Students and Eligible for Scholarship. NRI/Institutional Quota
Open/EWS(EBC) SC,ST VJ,NT,SBC OBC
Tuition Fee(FRA) 65790.00f 65790.00f 65790.00f 65790.00f 65790.00 *
Development Fee(FRA) 6710.00 6710.00 6710.00 6710.00 6710.00 *
Total Fees 72500.00{ 72500.00{ 72500.00f 72500.00| 72500.00 *
By Scholarship (-) 0.00| 36250.00| 72500.00| 65790.00| 32895.00( = -----
By Student 72500.00| 36250.00 0.00 6710.00f 39605.00 *

Note :- *As per FRA decisioon dated 19/03/2018 fees shall be 3 times for the Institutional quota students and 5 times for the NRI students respectively. All rights
regarding concession of said fees are reserved with management of Institute.

Note :- # As Per State Government CAP Round Admitted Students For State Quota Only Eligible For Scholarship, but As Per Other All Scholarship Rules
Criteria. (OPEN, EWS, EBC and Reserved category students must submit their relevant documents (Original Income Certificate of F.Y.-
2022-23 isued by after 01st April 2023) along with application for admission.)

B) Other Fees

Particular Open & AlQ Open /EWS SC,ST VJ,NT,SBC OBC Institutional Quota
MUHS Eligibibility / Enrollment Fee 6300.00 6300.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 18850.00
MUHS Pro-Rata Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
MUHS Dveloment Fund 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
MUHS Disaster Manaagement Fund(10*5=50) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
MUHS NSS Fund (10*5=50) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Insurance (Approx) 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00
Total Fee 8275.00 8275.00 4875.00 4875.00 4875.00 20825.00

Note :- Additional MUHS Eligibility Fees Rs. 7,250/- for Outside Maharashtra State (OMS) Candidate Have To be Credited. (Total
Other Fee -- 8,275 + 7,250 = 15,525/-)




Note :- 1) College Fees & Other Fees --- Two (02) separate Demand Drafts should be
drawn from a Nationalised Bank or Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of

D.D.Name :- Late Mrs. Housabai Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital

Payable at :- Jaysingpur
A) D.D. Of College Fees as per Cateegory (As Per Table)
B) D.D. Of Other Fees (MUHS Eligibibility, MUHS Other Fees & Insurance) As Per Table.
C) Admission Processing Fee Rs. 1,500/- (By Cash Only)

2) Hostel and Mess Facility Available in College Campus.

Date :- 14/09/2023

Place - Nimshirgaon

Contact Us- (Time: 10.00 am To 5.30 pm, Except Holidays) For Admission And More Inquiry-
Principal, Dr.Mrs.Shubhangi S. Magdum Mobile No. - 94225 82621

Admission Section - Mr. Sunil T. Magdum Mobile No. - 84461 49667
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